

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.5756/2024

Tribhuwan Singh S/o Shri Dinesh Singh Hada & others

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Another

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Swadha Bhargava for Dr. Mahesh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Dhakar, PP Mr. Pankaj Gupta

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

06/05/2026

Again a request has been made by learned counsel for the petitioners to defer the matter for some other day.

Learned counsel for the respondents opposed the prayer and submitted that an interim order is operating in favour of the petitioners since 24.09.2024 and on every occasion when the matter was listed before this Court, time has been sought for one reason or another.

By way of last opportunity, list this case on 13.05.2026.

Till next date interim order, if any, shall continue.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next day of hearing. In case, the same request is made on the next date of hearing, appropriate orders would be passed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J